Jisd

NHS JEKFR 7 fHhEE

3. B HEE

h30)
E I+

7. TE-BHE

8. H =

No. SY00276C

YERR: 20224E2H 7H

Sdakuragawa

2 =K NHS-630H-A e
o # 150 mm it H O JISIOKIS0AIRBE 7T
£ 5 B8 18 m
T H = 3.2 m”/min
= i ROk P = A0 35 B R
H A 22 kW 1B % 4 Fiix
= £ 200/220 Vv MEAI SR F i
BRE 60 Hz & i 76/74 A
mEgAR A E T hEE)
i 2 58 630977 T8 631277
T — F Al xo AT A= — MW50 AFUVA X H—KY
4 RF AARE X AR
M g W A —E M1 (SO VG32) 4.5 A%
FT— AN I =F 27—~ /L7 a7 rH + 2K H
3C X 22 mm 2
1C X 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 100m L EE ¢ 31.6 mm

AT @ a LR

ferEt W)

r—3 27 :FCD500

E—F7L—2:FC200

E—HF %7 :SUS420J2

771 FC200

Y g Jg 3 —2 4 :SS400 4+ Ak A

r—3 27 F123—:FCD500

M 764 mm PAAT: 525 mm R mES: 1095 mm Ao ARE B 435 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRERL<TZ S0

7K e AR (G 3040 JEA%)

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

AN v 7 8 E i R

P

3

satallliti ~ ZBEPR

SAKURAGAWA PUMPMFGCOLTD.

- NHS-630H-C , NHS-630H o
st NHS-630H-A , NHS-630H-AC e 150 wn  1st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
HBB | obHUBm/min) | A (m) FEEE (min ) | AT WD kW) | T (%)
SPECIFICATION WATER 1500 (50HZ)
MESH | W K 3.2 18 1800 (60112) 2
NOTE
L
N
30- . AN
N
— - N
AN
i | N
AN
- - NF—  TOTAL HEAD
N\
\
20+ 4 100 =
1 4 90 -
T 1 80 AN
. 4 70 \\
1 1 60 ' PUMP_EFFICIENCY |
10_ 50- 50 a / \\\
%
T 40' 40 // A
/ N\
{1 304 30 y
| SHAFT POWER | N\
4 204 20 HH
/——_—
1 10] 10 ==
/
0 - 0 0
m | @ | ©%) 0o 1 3 4 5 6 7
o Zl’: O B 3 .
g & % 9 % 9 CAPACITY (ul/min)
e &7 |z > WL DATE CTYan—
= B T i 25—-Dec—-13 @
< _|=® |g =%
§ BlZn |2 No. 00488B




525 1095
Lowest Level at Continuous Running
EiBEE A RERE KA 800
|>“|| Lowest Level
& AK KA 350
>
¢ 40
|
/\ | \
n i 5
N |_ D—ﬂ )
i _ O i
N 1 *[* *ﬂ" T aY B R
|| — <
- B i O
©
3 | oM - Q
= i f——— &
N - | O
= - =
f I N/
JIST0K150A Flange 410
JIST0K150A 735>
R B: FlZE =2 “13.09.12 =M Date Sign Scale Title / & & . Dwg.No. / IEES
mC:AMLTSTMBIE “14.02.10 M APproved % A H 2 %_ R _E External Diagram M30425
D-Add and Correct Dimension "19.07. 19 Azin | & sz [Sep.132013] Hayashi 1/6 W~ ER (FEXE) E
® |e:change the terminal box cover '18.dJan,22 A Zin | Checked Type / & = SAKURACAWA PUMP MFC.CO.LTD
= E ® o9, (]
o ?rawn . G ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ")“i‘ralllf-/7ﬂfﬁﬂi
‘ % g |Apr. 06,2000 Hayashi NHS-630H-A oA UN0 4




TR,

mamc WL

- |\ E—

&
L —] )
|
> |

87
85
8 1
9
@)
&9
&)

[Fig 00136|BIKZ_||




(Eass pn 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
5 |7 AMRLR SS100
Eye Bol‘t _ Mild Steel
9 XX T HAY T —T )V 2PNCTS

Cabtyre Cable

Rubber insulated flixible cables

Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
19 |7ARAR 55400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
2 X7V 6309727
Bearing Ball Bearing
28 ‘::9:177‘&‘_"\7/1/70133:&&“_‘ MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
29 ET—FTYTh SUS420]2

Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
a—# _
30 Rotor -
3] |AT—H -
Stator _
39 AV NN FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
36 _X7UT 631277
Bearing Ball Bearing
40 |RAMRAR A
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
44 AB=Tn—)v MW50
Mechanical Seal -
48 = N — FCD500
Casing Cover Hardend Ductile Cast Iron
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
50 |V¥ZRAV—=T STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
53 Y rar TiN—2Y 4 SS400+3 A7 (=)
Liner Mild Steel+Synthetic Rubber
59 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
o | v AL TN FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
66 | T ~7 Lk
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
67 = FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
77 =N T FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
Lubricant Turbine Oil
31 T—HEH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
g5 |RBATVT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
]7 F AN —)v /EI\EJZ:A
Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber
g0 | LT TR FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
Agitator High Chrome Alloy
105 |THZZ> $5400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
Date Sign Tt *ﬁ)ﬁ Dwg No.
Approved 2014/7/8 Hayashi & Itle C . Di T30-I 92D_KZ
Checked | 2010/8/6 Hayashi onstruction Diagram
Orawn | 2010/8/6 | Fania | 10 | NHS-630H-A SNt ZRUE
Fig.No. Fig00136B—KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

e



|
L.

W/

@ ® ®

g,

® EO® @®6 @F

® ®@® F®® ®F

,/J\\V,l.h

NHS630HA-2005-0000C



5 BmES I EZ= 1 = STE R OB [:£5 ES()
Mark | .. RartNo. Part Name Material _Qtv | Size - Spec. Note Weihe
1 8630922 &ZrliJnyg,j gglﬁ)gg?ir?g 1 Sf%gfégi $ 100 B=25 0.9
2 150214 n - 1 [22kw-4p
ECIEE I i
4 |K12849A I'rfn;;n(?r?ze_y ggaslflgi Steel 1 [B8XH12xL49 One Roundend
5 123189 T 83400 1 |Ns=630R
o-1/BUMB20  GET 2 o
2BUMB20 LA B T
7-1/SWUMsB Soring Vodher Stailess Stee 4 "
/-2|SWUM8B Sxp?;)g/ V/VZZhjer/’v 2333825 Steel 4 M
7-8|SWUMsB Soring Vacher Stailess Stee 6 |
8 |23188 Gearng Cover Vil Steel 1 [pr=eTm
9 |B63122Z g;::g/j o3| QBiESr?g 1 3331)26202%324”30 ol 17
10 /70109 glﬁbje“rj';”:;h gijtziﬁc Rubber 1 =¢318D=¢39
11 74070 Save Gty Stailess Stee 1 [H=e%8 B0
12 |BUM620 Foxason Bol Stailess Stee 1 e
13 |INUMEA Fagon Nut Stailess Stee 1
14 177006 Grain 777 Stailess Stee 1|
15 {78003 g7 gn&ﬂgé feci 4 |225a~60sq 615
16 [EYBM10 kv $S400 Mo
171173629 Fanaaney Lol e 1 [FoRe 642
17-2| 73630 Eé}fﬁ;y—igﬁom) Thoy | |60Hz ¢42
18 |[BUM1235  [JA%IL Stailess Stee o Wiz 3
SISWUMIZB T I
DSWUMIZB G b
SISWUMIZB L + [
20 |22387 AT o | |DSN-8308 o1
21 |(¥) 0G200 (9% BRI . [657d=41993
22 21141 Lo o | |DSN-6308/NHS-630H
23 WW100 \ﬁaggxazher Eérsd Steel 1 6309
24 |(¥) 0G100  (9%7 st , 637 d=$994
2o (*) 0G270 82“/",&7 S%/i%}iﬁc Rubber 1 $5.7d=$2693
25-2/(%) 0G270 |97 st | [657d=62693
0 MIPH Gl femsans - 5 [
27 51291 AT - 1 |22kW=ap 200V
28 120198 ﬁ;ﬁ?ﬁ;;f Egst o | |PSNE30B/830B
29-1731206 é{il’fﬁ_?b';):A (Jom) g%ﬁg% fein {  |Japanese T00x60
29-2/731210 AERT N AL (Eng) ammE | [Eneish 10060
3073438 Inspestion Seal Tetron 12
i1 61018 A e O i
32 |(x) 40009 Ak TR ] |FéT6D=¢281=2
331 (*) SLWM1 2 ;/e;)\l//‘/’ajs\i;/rv Sstgiilzfgijéynthetic Rubber 6 M1z
33-2 (*) SLWM1 2 :;/e;)\l;vz;ﬁ;/r Sstgiilzfgijéynthetic Rubber 6 M2
#1BUMI2AS Lo b Stailess Stee 6 M7
s oo | B AR B s T30192F 1/3
[ :History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM e e o
b % e =™ NHS-630H-A PEMIIH=ZRIET
C F—TNIFT, BROERE 2014-07-04 A W HET I, EET ORI S oA H AR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.
B fEIE, T 2010-08-06 L Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. ¥ SO E RIS E{HTT Weight ()f@d(hpdlt\s r@ferpn(e\ulue 00527-3(]




s HaEs wm & [ = SR [:£5 EE(ke)
Mark Part No. & Part Name Material Q'tv Vio 45Size - Spec. Note Weight
- NARILE SUS304 X
34-2 BUM1 245 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
E—42E FC DSN-630B/NHS630H
35 1 7057 Motor Ec;ase Cast Iron 1
RUEF1—7 & piiE 1.25S8qf7 &%
36 7801 1 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetic Resin 1
_ _ E&ERA—T C1020PC 1.25sq
37-1 TT1 25 B Crinaming Sleeve Copper 1
- - EBERAI—T C1020PC 1.25sq
37-2 TT1 25 B Crimping Sleeve Copper 3
RIKIR HER )RR - L=150
38 TT004 Detector Leading Wire - 1
FTRINKRD SUS304 M5 x 8
39 |PUMS8 Screw Stainless Steel 3
AAZHILT—IL ¢ 50
40 MW50 Mechanical Seal 1
FAILT—IL (=) PN d=¢65D=¢p90 t=12
41 1SC659012 Qil Seal Suynthetic Rubber 1
oy [y N ¢3.53 d=¢50.39
42 (*) OB4 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
v IRR)—=T STK+A5f d=¢ 42 D=¢ 65 L=37
43 31 082 Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating 1 0.5
r—=327 hN— FCD NHS-630H d=¢ 90 D=¢ 336
44 1 1 1 01 Casing Cover Ductile Cast Iron 1 9.3
_ Z=ESNLA (Jpn) A REE Japanese 35x 100
45-1/731205 Earth Label A é:;/nthetic Resin 1
_ EESXILAE (Eng) &R g English 35 x 100
45-2 731 209 Earth Label AE glnthetic Resin 1
- NARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
46-1 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
_ NARILS SUS304 M8 x 25
46-2 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
JLR—THT FC ~ ¢35 2-M8 P=70
47176126 Gland Cast Iron 1
JLRY—T (== N ~$321D=¢52 72078% 5%
48 701 1 7 Rubber Sleeve é:lynthetic Rubber 1
avsyUR IRF I FHIHYOS 15 {EFIAL 100:9~10
49 AL200 Compound Epoxy resin 200 cc
PaSI% SUS304 ¢6
50 SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 1
- FTiA SR SUS304 ¢2.6L=48
51 [HRU2.6-4.8 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
BAIR C2801P 100x63 2£ZHER
52 173817 Name Plate Brass 1
TARILE SS400 M20
53 EYBM20 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 2 04
_ FEHT— SUS304 d=¢21 D=¢ 30 t=0.3
54-1 74071 T03 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
_ AENT— SUS304 d=¢21 D=¢ 30 t=0.5
54-2/74071T05 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
_ FEHT— SUS304 d=¢21 D=¢ 30 t=11
54-3 74071 T1 1 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
FAILT—IL [S) PN d=¢b5D=¢ 72 t=9
55 8055729 Oil Seal Smynthetic Rubber 1
RANGTZT SUS304 1/4B Hexagon Socket Head
56 PLUPTZA Hollow Set Plug Stainless Steel 2
_ NARILE SUS304 M16 x 45
57-1 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ RARILL SUS304 M16 x 45
57-2 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ ATV T TN SUS304 M16
58-1 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RA T Ty SUS304 M16
58-2 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
NARILE SUS304 M10 x 40
59 BUN” 040 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
AP Ty v SUS304 M10
60 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
oy [S) PN ¢3.53 d=¢98.02
61 (*) OB1 9 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
KREE - By
62 |WD020 Inxfiltrative Water Detector - 1
BRRINTDO YT FC MW50E
63 2421 6 Detector Housing Cast Iron 1 09
oy [y PN ¢ 353 d=¢228.19
64 (*) OB48 O-ring g-\‘/nthetic Rubber 1
S—=ILNGTUY FC MW50
65 241 07 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 4.7
_ &I C1020PC 14sqxR10
66 |[TT14-10 = Copper 1
_ EEHF C1020PC 22sqxR10
67 |TT22-10 Tio Copper 3
- EEmF C1020PC 1.25sqxR4
68 |TT1.25-4 = Copper 3
FvTRAYT—TIL 2PNCTS BAfE 1 meE Bi5EE5maE 22sq
69 |CE27H Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 10 m Price:per a metér/SaIes:per 5m 1.9
B & 3—FD: NHS630HA-2005-0000C S0 NotedZH 2 %5 - Titl =] ERFES
B 2—FQ@: NHS630HA-2006-0000C e FIB AR Eﬂ %Hi @ D:c. N-j T30192F 2/3
K Tstory CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM o .| s oo | e
Fo3Dfk 2025-07-10 [EXi [l -
D No.7,8,45% 8 No. 12211 2017-04-17 /J»L’:{ e NHS_63OH_A pg% 'Illiﬁ/ZﬂfEFﬁ
C F—TNITT. BROER 2014-07-04 B HEET AL S L DFILRIC X EHL Lo T A R SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.
B {EIE, HH 2010-08-06 L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3% FRdh O T T BB TJ Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3(3




s HaEs wm & [ = SR [:£5 EE(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size * Spec. Note Weight
70 78004 f\'@?}l_j Sﬁ‘ﬁﬁf‘“}ﬂﬁ Reci 3 0.75sq~3.5sq ¢ 6
ube ynthetic Resin
7 1 TT-I 4_5 %p%ﬂﬁﬁ% (C)lgpze?PC 1 1 4sq XR5
NINRD SUS304 M5 x 8 SWAF
72 |PUM58W ichind : 1
Screw Stainless Steel
BHNHEF1—T A RstiE TT1.25-B ¢6x50 Tm=78046
73 78027 Insulating Sleeve é:yntheti?: Resin 3
_ EBERAI—T C1020PC 22sq
74 TT22 B Cri:ping Sleeve Copper 3
_ RNHEF21—T & RstiE TT22-B ¢20x100 1m=78050
75-1 7801 9 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetilza: Resin 3
- RUNHEF2—T &R TT22-B ¢20x 100 1m=78050
75-2 7801 9 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetii Resin 3
r=uy FCD NHS-630H
76 1 2277 Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1 73 0
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=43 D=57 b=125t=0.3
77-1 741 1 9T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=43 D=57 b=12.5t=05
77-2 741 1 9T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ A>~_Z (50Hz) SU0L8%
781 1 0576 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1 18.5
_ 127 (60Hz) ISPsIN- 3
78-2 1 0577 Impeller I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1 14.5
AURFGHT SUS403 D=¢74 L=39
79 64066 Impeller Cover Stainless Steel 1 0.6
RANMRILE SUS304 M10 x 40
80 HUM1 040 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 3
PR SN 3 D=4 144 (=192
81 83032 Agitator mgh Chrome Alloy 1 3.5
HoLavhN— FC d=¢ 272 D=¢ 402
82 1 3207 Suction Cover Cast Iron 1 12.0
R A—EVHh Non-additive Turbine Oil
83 T4500 Lub?‘icant Turbine Oil 45L
AR S35C -
84 BSM2070 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 8
B/I7UY SS400 JISTOK6B Flange
85 FL1 06A Companion Flange Mild Steel 1 6.4
AVES [y PN JISTOK6BARILRYR
86 (*) PK1 06B Packing gmthetic Rubber 1
NATFTYH SUS304 M20 —7&
87 NUMZOA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
88 (13206 lj”]“/a”/jj/\"—éiﬁ SS+& T L 1 NHS-630H d=¢ 170 D=¢ 336 5.8
iner Mild Steel+Synthetic Rubber .
_ AENT— SUS403 d=¢ 13 D=¢ 26 t=0.3
89-1 74060T03 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
_ FEHT— SUS403 d=¢ 13 D=¢ 26 t=0.5
89-2 74060T05 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
_ AENT— SUS403 d=¢ 13 D=¢ 26 t=1.1
89-3 74060T1 1 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
RATIL SUS304 M12
90 NUM1 ZB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
AN—F SS400 ¢ 40 D=¢ 420 L=200
91 {14135 Strainer Mild Steel 1 15.5
AR SUS304 M12 x 25
92 BUM1 225 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ RyFOYvTtuk * X—UEET BMRESWIZ (x) MOFW=HD |BI5EY
901|S630H-APO Packing & O-ring Set * included. 1 () should be included. Optional Parts
902 |AL aV IR TRFEE 1 FHIALAEEFIHYI51 100:9~10|RII5EY 1.1
Compound Epoxy resin Optional Parts }
TARFH R (FRAEFI) IRFEE FAALAE{EFIHY951 100:9~10 | BlIFEY
903 HY951 Epoxy resin 1 Optional Parts
B & 23— D: NHS630HA-2005-0000C Date Sign. ZF5:Titl =] EREC
2 0—K(@2): NHS630HA-2006-0000C Approved 08-Jul-2014 Hayagsh\ e HB [=]=] Eﬂ %H @ Doc. Nj T301 92F 3/3
F0E NotedZ#E Checked 06-Aug-2010 H hi SHEX . Page.
[ SR - History Dram oe—AEi—zom Horata CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. NHSB30RAZ2005700000" e 202;5;/18
F 3Dik 2025-07-10 % 65 |[H :Type Bt 488 -
D No.7,8, 457 No. 122iB))1 2017-04-17 m,ﬂ; B NHS_630H_A -p‘i;i "I iﬁ/ZﬂfE Fli i
C TIN5 T BROER 2014-07-04 i BT T~ ORISR XL boh A SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.
B {EIE, HH 2010-08-06 L 9" Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3¢ il i D TR EIE 5 B T3 Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3






